# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.	FORMERLY Poly-Foam International Incorporated	09/29/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO
Style Crest Transport, Inc.	FORMERLY P.F.I. Transport, Inc.	09/29/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO
Style Crest Logistics, Inc.	FORMERLY G.M.H. Logistics, Inc.	09/29/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO
Style Crest Real Estate, Inc.	FORMERLY G.M.H. Enterprises, Inc.	09/29/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO
Style Crest, Inc.	FORMERLY Style Crest Products, Inc.	09/29/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO
Resource Materials Corporation		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO
Airmart, Inc.		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Style Crest Sales, Inc.		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO
Style Crest Manufacturing, Inc.		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National City Business Credit, Inc.
Street Address:	1965 East 6th Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668042	ACTION VINYL SALES
Registration Number:	2597463	DURASPAN
Registration Number:	2504538	FAIRFIELD
Registration Number:	2786121	INSULSIDING
Registration Number:	2604074	OAK HARBOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0963

900063523

**2**66804

CH \$365

Registration Number:	2607178	PROPRIDE
Registration Number:	2568993	Q QWIK PARTS
Registration Number:	2714856	RMC RESOURCE MATERIALS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2577197	
Registration Number:	2675965	STYLECREST
Registration Number:	2577521	STYLECREST
Registration Number:	2542192	STYLECREST HOME PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2594093	TIMBERMILL
Registration Number:	1920813	VEXAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166228672

Email: tconnors@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Connors
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 1400 McDonald Investment Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21512.03905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Connors
Signature:	/TJC/
Date:	11/29/2006

Total Attachments: 6

source=dxh7890#page1.tif

source=dxh7890#page2.tif

source=dxh7890#page3.tif

source=dxh7890#page4.tif

source=dxh7890#page5.tif

source=dxh7890#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0964

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	110 D 1 1 1T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMAI	KNO UNLI			
Tab settings	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.	Name: National City Business Credit, Inc.			
f/k/a Poly-Foam International Incorporated	Internal			
•	Address:			
Individual(s) Association				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1965 East 6th Street, Ste. 400			
✓ Corporation-State Ohio	City: Cleveland State: CH Zip: 44114			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
A 189	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State_Ohio			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: Yes Y No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
EXECUTION Date.	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached			
7. Haddinant Application Ho.(o)				
Additional number(s) at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	regionations involved.			
Name:Timothy J. Connors				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_365.00			
monai Addioo.	Enclosed			
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Canco, Flattor & Chorrold LLI				
Street Address: 1400 McDonald Investment Ctr.	8. Deposit account number:			
	03-0172			
800 Superior Avenue	000112			
Claveland Ov 44444 2699				
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-2688				
	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
, .				
( A)	November 29, 2006			
Timothy J. Connors	Signature Date			
, tame or the second of the se	ver sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

# 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):

Cont'd.

Style Crest Transport, Inc. f/k/a P.F.I. Transport, Inc.

Style Crest Logistics, Inc. f/k/a G.M.H. Logistics, Inc.

Style Crest Real Estate, Inc. f/k/a G.M.H. Enterprises, Inc.

Style Crest, Inc. f/k/a Style Crest Products, Inc.

**Resource Materials Corporation** 

Airmart, Inc.

Style Crest Sales, Inc.

Style Crest Manufacturing, Inc.

2

**REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0966** 

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2006, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Patent, Trademark and Copyright Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 2006 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among (i) Style Crest Enterprises, Inc. f/k/a Poly-Foam International Incorporated, an Ohio corporation; (ii) Style Crest Transport, Inc. f/k/a P.F.I. Transport, Inc., an Ohio corporation; (iii) Style Crest Logistics, Inc. f/k/a/ G.M.H. Logistics, Inc., an Ohio corporation; (iv) Style Crest Real Estate, Inc. f/k/a/ G.M.H. Enterprises, Inc., an Ohio corporation; (v) Style Crest, Inc. f/k/a Style Crest Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation and successor in interest by way of merger to Resource Materials Corporation, an Ohio corporation, Airmart, Inc., a Texas corporation, Style Crest Sales, Inc., an Ohio corporation, and Style Crest Manufacturing, Inc., an Ohio corporation (collectively, the "Obligors"), and (vi) National City Business Credit, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Agent"), as the agent for the financial institutions referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Registration/	Registration	Goods and	Owner
	Serial	Date	Services	
	Number			
ACTION VINYL	2668042	31-Dec-02	IC 037. US 100	Style Crest
SALES (wordmark)		V. de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del constantina de la constan	103 106. IC 035.	Enterprises,
,			US 100 101 102.	Inc.
DURASPAN	2597463	23-Jul-02	IC 019. US 001	Style Crest
(stylized)			012 033 050.	Enterprises,
				Inc.
FAIRFIELD (stylized)	2504538	6-Nov-01	IC 019. US 001	Style Crest
			012 033 050.	Enterprises,
				Inc.
INSULSIDING	2786121	25-Nov-03	IC 019. US 001	Style Crest
(wordmark)			012 033 050.	Enterprises,
				Inc.
OAK HARBOR	2604074	6-Aug-02	IC 019. US 001	Style Crest
(wordmark & design)			012 033 050.	Enterprises,
				Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0967

PROPRIDE (wordmark)	2607178	13-Aug-02	IC 019. US 001 012 033 050.	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.
Q QWIK PARTS (wordmark & design)	2568993	14-May-02	IC 035. US 100 101 102.	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.
RMC RESOURCE MATERIALS CORPORATION (wordmark & design)	2714856	13-May-03	IC 019. US 001 012 033 050. IC 035. US 100 101 102.	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.
Shield design	2577197	11-Jun-02	IC 019. US 001 012 033 050. IC 035. US 100 101 102. IC 037. US 100 103 106.	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.
STYLECREST (wordmark & design)	2675965	21-Jan-03	IC 006. US 002 012 013 014 023 025 050. IC 011. US 013 021 023 031 034. IC 019. US 001 012 033 050. IC 035. US 100 101 102. IC 037. US 100 103 106.	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.
STYLECREST (wordmark)	2577521	11-Jun-02	IC 006. US 002 012 013 014 023 025 050. IC 011. US 013 021 023 031 034. IC 019. US 001 012 033 050. IC 035. US 100 101 102.	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.
STYLECREST HOME PRODUCTS (wordmark & design)	2542192	26-Feb-02	IC 035. US 100 101 102.	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.
TIMBERMILL (wordmark)	2594093	16-Jul-02	IC 019. US 001 012 033 050.	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.
VEXAR	1920813	19-Sep-94	IC 011. US 013 021 023 031 034.	Style Crest Enterprises, Inc.

The Obligor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

STYLE CREST ENTERPRISES, INC. f/k/a Poly Foam International, Inc.

Name: Tyrone G. Frantz

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

NATIONAL CITY BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Agent

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Thomas W. Buda, Jr.

Title: Vice President

The Obligor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

STYLE CREST ENTERPRISES, INC. f/k/a Poly Foam International, Inc.

By:\_\_\_\_

Name: Tyrone G. Frantz
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

NATIONAL CITY BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.,

as Agent

Name: Thomas W. Buda, Jr.

Title: Vice President

**RECORDED: 11/29/2006**